Greeters

- There are two greeting stations: north and
south doors. It doesn’t matter which door
you stand at, if both doors are covered.

- Please arrive by 8:25 AM for the early
service and 10:25 AM for the late service.

- Greet people with a handshake and a
warm welcome as they arrive.

- When the last song is sung, please return
to your greeting stations.

Communion

- When the Pastor calls for communion
assistance, come to the front but do not go
up the steps.

- Please use hand sanitizer before assisting.

- The Pastor will bring the bread and cups
to the assistants.

- Typically, two communion stations will be
at the front of the church near the aisles,
and one station will be upstairs unless
otherwise directed.

- After communion, return the bread and
cups to the Pastor and receive your
offering.

Readers

- At the 8:45 AM service, following the
Children’s Time, and at the 10:45 AM
service, after the offering, Pastor Jeff will
call the reader to share the scripture

for the day.

Ushers

- Help distribute bulletins to congregants as
they arrive.

- Assist with seating if needed.

- The head usher will count the attendance
and record the number on the clipboard at
the back table.

- For the 10:45 AM service, help pass the
offering plates during the offering song and
pass them fo the altar.

- During the service, assist members who
need help finding the restroom, nursery, or
require health assistance.

- On Communion Sundays : Help dismiss
congregants to the communion stations at
the front.

- If someone needs communion brought to
them, notify the Pastor or Communion
Assistants

- 8:45 AM Ushers : Assist in picking up
bulletins and tidying the pews between
services. Empty offering plates into the lock
bag and place it on the back table for the
late service ushers.

- 10:45 AM Ushers : Empty the offering
plates info the locked bag and place the
locked bag in the drop box in the resource
room (north of the offices, next fo the
bathroom).

MEMORIAL
METHODIST CHURCH

McCook, Nebraska

Name tags are in a basket in the Friendship
Room. Please return them after the service.

You will receive a reminder three days
before your scheduled service date. If you
are unable to serve that day, please refer to
the substitute list to find a replacement and
notify the office of any changes.

Thank you for your warm presence at
Memorial Methodist and your commitment
to this important ministry! Look for new
faces. Offer guidance to the nursery,
restrooms, and invite them to join us in the
Friendship Room after the service.

Fellowship Hospitality

Oct5 Cindy Dame
Oct 12 Darlene Loper
Oct 19 Colleen Olson
Oct 26 Youth Breakfast
Nov 2 Beth Kollmorgen
Nov 9 Kerri Unger

Nov 16 Deb Wilcox

Nov 23 Youth Breakfast
Nov 30 Janie Bredvick
Dec 7 LeAnn Schwab
Dec 14 Mary Jo Overton
Dec 21 Cindy Dame
Dec 28 Breakfast Potluck
Jan 4 Darlene Loper
Jan 11 Colleen Olson
Jan 18 Beth Kollmorgen

Jan 25 Youth Breakfast



Greeter

Tom & Janie Bredvick
Jeff & Beth Crick
Cindy Dame

Dave & Kathy Eaton
Dirk & Sandra Gray
Bernard & Sue Hall
Tracy Hixon

Steve & Patty Keene

Brian & Megan Kollmorgen

Rich & Beth Kollmorgen
Darlene Loper

Mitch & Shari Lyster
Marlene Meitl

Robb & Mary Jo Overton
Devlin & Lori Reece
James Ruff

Jane Shield

Bill & Pat Sitzman

Todd & Shariel Thieszen
Tyler & Kassie Thieszen
Dave & Pat Unger
Chandler & Tricia Wagner
Jacob & Nicole White
Dave & Terri Winder

Substitutes

Janet Fritsche

Rick & Pam Klug

Kent & Carol Nicholson
Holly Olson

308.340.7555
308.340.3471
308.340.1581
308.350.0512
308.737.0005
308.340.1380
308.350.6060
308.227.1506
308.737.8401
308.340.8591
308.340.3046
308.340.7711
308.340.5757
308.340.3622
308.340.2528
308.737.6346
402.470.7434
308.340.1833
308.340.3834
970.520.4672
308.340.1001
308.340.3209
308.737.1935
308.340.8733

308.340.4624
308.340.5460
308.340.4002
308.345.1615

8:45 Contemporary Service
Volunteer Contacts

Readers

Ashlyn Bauman
Tom Bredvick
Barbara Daily

Dirk or Sandra Gray
Beth Kollmorgen

Steve & LeeAnn Kollmorgen

Marlene Meitl

Colleen Olson

Robb & Mary Jo Overton

Devlin & Lori Reece

Erin Ruppert

Todd Thieszen

Kassie Thieszen

Kerri Unger

Pat Unger

Jacob White

Traci Wiemers
308.340.2803

Soundboard
Jeff Crick
Dan Dueland
Dave Winder

Livestream
Ashlyn Bauman
Jace Jensen

ProPresenter
Bonnie Brown
Dee Premer

308.340.6021
308.340.7555
308.340.8232
308.737.0005
308.340.8591
308.340.0863
308.340.5757
308.340.1300
308.340.3622
308.340.2528
308.340.5628
308.340.3307
970.520.4672
308.340.9663
308.340.1001
308.737.1935

308.350.8730
308.340.3497
308.340.8733

308.340.6021
308.340.1011

308.340.2112
308.340.7413

Ushers

Tom & Janie Bredvick
Dirk & Sandra Gray
Dave & Kathy Eaton
Bernard & Sue Hall
Clair Hanson

Steve & Patty Keene
Mitch & Shari Lyster
Marlene Meitl

Robb & Mary Jo Overton
Devlin & Lori Reece
James Ruff

Bill & Pat Sitzman

Tyler & Kassie Thieszen
Todd & Shariel Thieszen
Dan Unger

Bruce Wilcox

Dave Winder

Communion

Ashlyn Bauman

Tom & Janie Bredvick
Jeff & Beth Crick
Dave & Kathy Eaton
Dirk & Sandra Gray
Bernard & Sue Hall
Bob Golding

Steve & Patty Keene

Steve & LeeAnn Kollmorgen

Mitch & Shari Lyster
Robb & Mary Jo Overton
LeAnn Schwab

Todd & Shariel Thieszen
Kerri Unger

Pat Unger

308.340.7555
308.737.0005
308.350.0512
308.340.1380
308.340.0193
308.227.1506
308.340.7711
308.340.5757
308.340.3622
308.340.2528
308.737.6346
308.340.1833
970.520.4672
308.340.3834
308.340.5590
308.340.0054
308.340.8733

308.340.6021
308.340.7555
308.340.3471
308.350.0512
308.737.0005
308.340.1380
308.340.5939
308.227.1506
308.340.0863
308.340.7711
308.340.3622
785.216.0191
308.340.3834
308.340.9663
308.340.1001



8:45 Contemporary Service Volunteer Schedule 2025

Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Oct5 Hixon, Tracy Hanson, Clair Overton, Robb Bauman, Ashlyn Dueland, Dan Premer, Dee Bredvick, Janie
Wagner, Chandler Lyster, Mitch Brown, Bonnie Bredvick, Tom
Wagner, Tricia Lyster, Shari Crick, Beth
Crick, Jeff
Golding, Bob
Schwab, LeAnn
Oct 12 Gray, Dirk Bredvick, Janie Kollmorgen, Beth Jensen, Jace Winder, Dave Premer, Dee
Gray, Sandra Bredvick, Tom Brown, Bonnie
Overton, Mary Jo Hanson, Clair
Overton, Robb
Oct 19 Bredvick, Janie Hanson, Clair Gray, Dirk Bauman, Ashlyn Crick, Jeff Premer, Dee
Bredvick, Tom Keene, Patty Brown, Bonnie
Kollmorgen, Brian Keene, Steve
Kollmorgen, Megan
Oct 26 Kollmorgen, Beth Gray, Dirk Wiemers, Traci Jensen, Jace Dueland, Dan Brown, Bonnie
Kollmorgen, Rich Gray, Sandra Premer, Dee
Winder, Dave Hanson, Clair
Winder, Terri
Nov 2 Hall, Bernard Hanson, Clair Daily, Barbara Bauman, Ashlyn Winder, Dave Premer, Dee Keene, Patty
Hall, Sue Ruff, James Brown, Bonnie Keene, Steve
Sitzman, Pat Kollmorgen,
Sitzman, Bill LeeAnn
Kollmorgen, Steve
Thieszen, Shariel
Thieszen, Todd
Nov 9 Unger, Dave G Hanson, Clair Olson, Colleen Jensen, Jace Crick, Jeff Premer, Dee
Unger, Pat Winder, Dave Brown, Bonnie
White, Jacob
White, Nicole
Nov 16 Reece, Devlin Hall, Bernard Kollmorgen, LeeAnn | Bauman, Ashlyn Dueland, Dan Premer, Dee

Reece, Lori
Thieszen, Shariel
Thieszen, Todd

Hall, Sue
Hanson, Clair

Brown, Bonnie




Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Nov 23 Meitl, Marlene Hanson, Clair Kollmorgen, Steve Jensen, Jace Winder, Dave Premer, Dee
Keene, Patty Sitzman, Pat Brown, Bonnie
Keene, Steve Sitzman, Bill
Nov 30 Eaton, Dave Hanson, Clair Advent Reader Bauman, Ashlyn Crick, Jeff Premer, Dee
Eaton, Kathy Overton, Mary Jo Brown, Bonnie
Lyster, Mitch Overton, Robb
Lyster, Shari
Dec 7 Dame, Cindy Hanson, Clair Advent Reader Jensen, Jace Dueland, Dan Premer, Dee Eaton, Dave
Shield, Jane Thieszen, S hariel Brown, Bonnie Eaton, Kathy
Winder, Dave Thieszen, Todd Gray, Dirk
Winder, Terri Gray, Sandra
Unger, Kerri
Unger, Pat
Dec 14 Crick, Beth Hanson, Clair Advent Reader Bauman, Ashlyn Winder, Dave Premer, Dee
Crick, Jeff Reece, Devlin Brown, Bonnie
Kollmorgen, Beth Reece, Lori
Kollmorgen, Rich
Dec 21 Loper, Darlene Hanson, Clair Advent Reader Jensen, Jace Crick, Jeff Premer, Dee
Wagner, Chandler Meitl, Marlene Brown, Bonnie
Wagner, Tricia
Dec28 | - | ——— | | e e e
10:00 am
Jan4 Ruff, James Eaton, Dave Meitl, Marlene Bauman, Ashlyn Dueland, Dan Brown, Bonnie Evans, Christi
Thieszen, Shariel Eaton, Kathy Premer, Dee Evans, Steve
Thieszen, Todd Hanson, Clair Lashley, Renee
Lashley, Ted
Latta, Kathy
Latta, Mark
Jan 11 Hixon, Tracy Hanson, Clair Reece, Devlin Jensen, Jace Winder, Dave Brown, Bonnie
Thieszen, Kassie Wilcox, Bruce Premer, Dee
Thieszen, Tyler
Jan 18 Gray, Dirk Hanson, Clair Ruppert, Erin Bauman, Ashlyn Crick, Jeff Brown, Bonnie
Gray, Sandra Unger, Dan Premer, Dee
Kollmorgen, Brian
Kollmorgen,
Megan
Jan 25 Bredvick, Janie Hanson, Clair Thieszen, Kassie Jensen, Jace Dueland, Dan Brown, Bonnie

Bredvick, Tom
Overton, Mary Jo
Overton, Robb

Ruff, James

Premer, Dee



https://mccookmmc.breezechms.com/events/volunteers2/297282102/grid

Greeters

Coady Armstrong &
Avery Johnson
Melanie Goodenberger
Travis & Jane Keith
Brenda Kincaid
Howard & Janet Kool
David & Karla Polly
Art & Nita Skinner
Jack & Norma Steven
Dian Trail

Chris & Ashley Vontz
Greg & Pam Wolford

Substitutes

Janet Fritsche

Rick & Pam Klug

Kent & Carol Nicholson
Holly Olson

308.340.6672
308.362.7396
308.340.7709
308.340.8256
308.737.1461
308.340.2774
308.340.6415
308.340.8499
308.345.1859
308.340.3484
402.641.6869
308.340.3486

308.340.4624
308.340.5460
308.340.4002
308.345.1615

10:45 Contemporary Service
Volunteer Contacts

Readers

Kathy Latta

Joe Gillespie

Melanie Goodenberger
Dave Fulkerson

Ted & Renee Lashley
Grant Ruggles

Dian Traill

Ashley Vontz

Gene Weedin

Pam Wolford

Soundboard
Greg Wolford
Chuck Trail

Livestream

Dylen Trehal
Isaac/Isaiah Crayton
Reese Gillespie

ProPresenter
Terri Gray
Angie Wolford
Kathy Latta

308.340.0205
308.350.3834
308.345.7709
308.340.3414
308.367.7089
308.340.4108
308.340.3484
402.641.6869
308.340.5746
308.340.3486

308.340.6049
308.340.3663

308.340.5599
308.340.0017
308.350.0032

308.340.1786
308.340.0017
308.340.0205

Ushers

Steve & Christi Evans
Joe Gillespie

Melanie Goodenberger
Mark Latta

Howard & Janet Kool
Tom Poore

Gene Weedin

Greg Wolford

Communion

Steve & Christi Evans
Melanie Goodenberger
Travis & Jane Keith
Ted & Renee Lashley
Mark & Kathy Latta
Jeff & Kelcy Ruggles
Chris & Ashley Vontz
Gene Weedin

Greg & Pam Wolford

308.340.9719
308.350.3834
308.345.7709
308.340.0205
308.340.2774
308.340.7167
308.340.5746
308.340.6049

308.340.9719
308.340.7709
308.340.8256
308.367.7089
308.340.0205
308.340.4108
402.641.6869
308.340.5746
308.340.3486



10:45 Traditional Service Volunteer Schedule 2025

Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Oct5 Kincaid, Brenda Kool, Howard Trail, Dian Trehal, Dylen Trail, Chuck Gray, Terri Goodenberger,
Vontz, Ashley Kool, Janet Melanie
Vontz, Chris Poore, Tom Keith, Jane
Keith, Travis
Weedin, Gene
Wolford, Greg
Wolford, Pam
Oct 12 Armstrong, Coady | Poore, Tom Goodenberger, Crayton, Isaiah Crayton, Isaac Wolford, Angie
Johnson, Avery Weedin, Gene Melanie
Kool, Howard
Kool, Janet
Oct 19 Kincaid, Brenda Goodenberger, Gillespie, Joe Gillespie, Reese Trail, Chuck Latta, Kathy
Wolford, Greg Melanie
Wolford, Pam Poore, Tom
Oct 26 Polly, Dave Gillespie, Joe Fulkerson, Dave Trehal, Dylen Wolford, Greg Gray, Terri
Polly, Karla Poore, Tom
Trail, Dian
Nov 2 Goodenberger, Kool, Howard Vontz, Ashley Crayton, Isaac Crayton, Isaiah Wolford, Angie Evans, Christi
Melanie Kool, Janet Evans, Steve
Stevens, Jack Poore, Tom Lashley, Renee
Stevens, Norma Lashley, Ted
Latta, Kathy
Latta, Mark
Nov 9 Keith, Jane Evans, Christi Lashley, Ted Gillespie, Reese Wolford, Greg Latta, Kathy
Keith, Travis Evans, Steve
Skinner, Art Poore, Tom
Skinner, Nita
Nov 16 Kincaid, Brenda Latta, Mark Weedin, Gene Trehal, Dylen Trail, Chuck Gray, Terri
Vontz, Ashley Poore, Tom

Vontz, Chris




Date Greeter Usher Reader Livestream Soundboard ProPresenter Communion
Nov 23 Armstrong, Coady Poore, Tom Latta, Kathy Crayton, Isaiah Crayton, Isaac Wolford, Angie
Johnson, Avery Weedin, Gene
Kool, Howard
Kool, Janet
Nov 30 Kincaid, Brenda Goodenberger, Advent Reader Gillespie, Reese Trail, Chuck Latta, Kathy
Wolford, Greg Melanie
Wolford, Pam Poore, Tom
Dec 7 Polly, Dave Gilles pie, Joe Advent Reader Trehal, Dylen Wolford, Greg Gray, Terri Keith, Jane
Polly, Karla Poore, Tom Keith, Travis
Trail, Dian Ruggles, Jeff
Ruggles, Kelcy
Vontz, Ashley
Vontz, Chris
Dec 14 Goodenberger, Evans, Christi Advent Reader Crayton, Isaac Crayton, Isaiah Wolford, Angie
Melanie Evans, Steve
Stevens, Jack Poore, Tom
Stevens, Norma
Dec 21 Keith, Jane Latta, Mark Advent Reader Gillespie, Reese Wolford, Greg Latta, Kathy
Keith, Travis Poore, Tom
Skinner, Art
Skinner, Nita
Dec28 - | --——-—-—--- e e B T e B et
10:00 am
Jan 4 Kincaid, Brenda Kool, Howard Gillespie, Joe Trehal, Dylen Wolford, Greg Gray, Terri Latta, Mark
Vontz, Ashley Kool, Janet Latta, Kathy
Vontz, Chris Poore, Tom Lashley, Ted
Lashley, Renee
Evans, Steve
Evans, Christi
Jan 11 Armstrong, Coady Poore, Tom Goodenberger, Crayton, Isaiah Crayton, Isaac Wolford, Angie
Johnson, Avery Weedin, Gene Melanie
Kool, Howard
Kool, Janet
Jan 18 Polly, Dave Gillespie, Joe Vontz, Ashley Gillespie, Reese Trail, Chuck Latta, Kathy
Polly, Karla Poore, Tom
Trail, Dian
Jan 25 Keith, Jane Goodenberger, Fulkerson, Dave Trehal, Dylen Wolford, Greg Gray, Terri
Keith, Travis Melanie
Skinner, Art Poore, Tom

Skinner, Nita



https://mccookmmc.breezechms.com/events/volunteers2/297282102/grid

